

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	AMERICON INC., DBA TAB ENTERPR 23020 SE 272ND MAPLE VALLEY WA 980385812 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100178	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			11.87 %		11.62 %		52.55 %
			98,325.65	110,000.00	11,674.35	109,750.00	11,424.35	150,000.00	51,674.35
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.4000	ACRE	15,000.0000	20,000.0000	33.33 %	10,000.0000	-33.33 %	15,000.0000	0.00 %
			6,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	6,000.00	0.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION L.S.				60.00 %		-33.33 %		60.00 %
			7,500.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	12,000.00	4,500.00
GRADING									
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 364.0000	C.Y.	21.0000	12.0000	-42.86 %	17.5000	-16.67 %	44.0000	109.52 %
			7,644.00	4,368.00	-3,276.00	6,370.00	-1,274.00	16,016.00	8,372.00
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 1070.0000	TON	24.0000	13.0000	-45.83 %	15.0000	-37.50 %	15.0000	-37.50 %
			25,680.00	13,910.00	-11,770.00	16,050.00	-9,630.00	16,050.00	-9,630.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 460.0000	C.Y.	3.5000	2.5000	-28.57 %	5.0000	42.86 %	6.0000	71.43 %
			1,610.00	1,150.00	-460.00	2,300.00	690.00	2,760.00	1,150.00
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4303.0000	C.Y.	14.0000	11.0000	-21.43 %	17.5000	25.00 %	47.0000	235.71 %
			60,242.00	47,333.00	-12,909.00	75,302.50	15,060.50	202,241.00	141,999.00
DRAINAGE									
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1410.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	16.0000	33.33 %	17.5000	45.83 %	40.0000	233.33 %
			16,920.00	22,560.00	5,640.00	24,675.00	7,755.00	56,400.00	39,480.00
9	FILTER BLANKET 310.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	25.0000	-44.44 %	24.0000	-46.67 %
			13,950.00	10,850.00	-3,100.00	7,750.00	-6,200.00	7,440.00	-6,510.00
10	STREAMBED GRAVEL 470.0000	TON	28.0000	25.0000	-10.71 %	25.0000	-10.71 %	30.0000	7.14 %
			13,160.00	11,750.00	-1,410.00	11,750.00	-1,410.00	14,100.00	940.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	AMERICON INC., DBA TAB ENTERPR 23020 SE 272ND MAPLE VALLEY WA 980385812 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100178	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
DRAINAGE									
11	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 550.0000	TON	30.0000 16,500.00	25.0000 13,750.00	-16.67 % -2,750.00	25.0000 13,750.00	-16.67 % -2,750.00	26.0000 14,300.00	-13.33 % -2,200.00
12	QUARRY SPALLS 50.0000	TON	90.0000 4,500.00	55.0000 2,750.00	-38.89 % -1,750.00	25.0000 1,250.00	-72.22 % -3,250.00	40.0000 2,000.00	-55.56 % -2,500.00
13	30 MIL POLYETHYLENE LINER 4000.0000	S.F.	0.8400 3,360.00	2.0000 8,000.00	138.10 % 4,640.00	2.0000 8,000.00	138.10 % 4,640.00	2.5000 10,000.00	197.62 % 6,640.00
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	12.0000 1,800.00	20.0000 3,000.00	66.67 % 1,200.00	17.5000 2,625.00	45.83 % 825.00	10.0000 1,500.00	-16.67 % -300.00
15	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	40.0000 400.00	65.0000 650.00	62.50 % 250.00	30.0000 300.00	-25.00 % -100.00	32.0000 320.00	-20.00 % -80.00
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.168 IN. TH. 84 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	150.0000 9,000.00	350.0000 21,000.00	133.33 % 12,000.00	300.0000 18,000.00	100.00 % 9,000.00	440.0000 26,400.00	193.33 % 17,400.00
STORM SEWER									
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	700.0000 700.00	-53.33 % -800.00
WATER LINES									
18	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM. 180.0000	L.F.	87.0000 15,660.00	130.0000 23,400.00	49.43 % 7,740.00	150.0000 27,000.00	72.41 % 11,340.00	128.0000 23,040.00	47.13 % 7,380.00
19	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM 89.0000	L.F.	50.0000 4,450.00	65.0000 5,785.00	30.00 % 1,335.00	20.0000 1,780.00	-60.00 % -2,670.00	40.0000 3,560.00	-20.00 % -890.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	AMERICON INC., DBA TAB ENTERPR 23020 SE 272ND MAPLE VALLEY WA 980385812 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100178	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
WATER LINES													
20	GATE VALVE 8 IN. 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	50.00 % 500.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	750.0000 750.00	-25.00 % -250.00				
STRUCTURE													
21	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 560.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 6,720.00	18.0000 10,080.00	50.00 % 3,360.00	17.5000 9,800.00	45.83 % 3,080.00	125.0000 70,000.00	941.67 % 63,280.00				
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - SKOBOB CR. BR. L.S.		13,000.00	12,000.00	-7.69 %	6,000.00	-53.85 %	10,000.00	-23.08 %				
23	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 100.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 3,500.00	30.0000 3,000.00	-14.29 % -500.00	22.5000 2,250.00	-35.71 % -1,250.00	35.0000 3,500.00	0.00 % 0.00				
24	FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	50.00 % 5,000.00	10,925.0000 21,850.00	118.50 % 11,850.00	8,000.0000 16,000.00	60.00 % 6,000.00				
25	FURNISHING CONC. PILING - 14 IN. DIAM. 1720.0000	L.F.	42.0000 72,240.00	60.0000 103,200.00	42.86 % 30,960.00	78.0000 134,160.00	85.71 % 61,920.00	85.0000 146,200.00	102.38 % 73,960.00				
26	DRIVING CONC. PILE - 14 IN. DIAM 18.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 18,000.00	1,200.0000 21,600.00	20.00 % 3,600.00	1,437.5000 25,875.00	43.75 % 7,875.00	1,500.0000 27,000.00	50.00 % 9,000.00				
27	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE - 14 IN. DIAM 18.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,500.00	600.0000 10,800.00	140.00 % 6,300.00	287.5000 5,175.00	15.00 % 675.00	300.0000 5,400.00	20.00 % 900.00				
28	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 12400.0000	LB.	0.8000 9,920.00	1.1500 14,260.00	43.75 % 4,340.00	1.1500 14,260.00	43.75 % 4,340.00	1.3000 16,120.00	62.50 % 6,200.00				
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 115.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 69,000.00	350.0000 40,250.00	-41.67 % -28,750.00	460.0000 52,900.00	-23.33 % -16,100.00	450.0000 51,750.00	-25.00 % -17,250.00				
30	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %				

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC. AMERICON INC., DBA TAB ENTERPR STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 819 W STATE ST 23020 SE 272ND 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980385812 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100178 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
31	SUPERSTRUCTURE - SKOBOB CREEK BRIDGE	L.S.		20.27 %		25.67 %		25.43 %		
			291,000.00	59,000.00	350,000.00	74,700.00	365,000.00	74,000.00	365,000.00	74,000.00
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.		6.25 %		40.88 %		162.50 %		
	288.0000		80.0000	1,440.00	85.0000	9,417.60	112.7000	210.0000	60,480.00	37,440.00
SURFACING										
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON		14.29 %		-16.67 %		14.29 %		
	880.0000		21.0000	2,640.00	24.0000	-3,080.00	17.5000	24.0000	21,120.00	2,640.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
34	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,155.00		1,155.00		1,155.00		1,155.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
35	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.		5.00 %		13.85 %		20.00 %		
	256.0000		200.0000	2,560.00	210.0000	7,091.20	227.7000	240.0000	61,440.00	10,240.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
36	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON		60.00 %		70.00 %		50.00 %		
	470.0000		50.0000	14,100.00	80.0000	16,450.00	85.0000	75.0000	35,250.00	11,750.00
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			423.00		423.00		423.00		423.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	AMERICON INC., DBA TAB ENTERPR 23020 SE 272ND MAPLE VALLEY WA 980385812 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100178	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
38	ESC LEAD												
	16.0000	DAY	75.0000	500.0000	566.67 %	200.0000	166.67 %	220.0000	193.33 %				
			1,200.00	8,000.00	6,800.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	3,520.00	2,320.00				
39	COMPOST TYPE 1												
	161.0000	C.Y.	36.0000	35.0000	-2.78 %	50.0000	38.89 %	40.0000	11.11 %				
			5,796.00	5,635.00	-161.00	8,050.00	2,254.00	6,440.00	644.00				
40	SILT FENCE												
	1100.0000	L.F.	8.7500	4.0000	-54.29 %	4.0000	-54.29 %	4.0000	-54.29 %				
			9,625.00	4,400.00	-5,225.00	4,400.00	-5,225.00	4,400.00	-5,225.00				
41	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE												
	360.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	12.0000	9.09 %	8.0000	-27.27 %	11.0000	0.00 %				
			3,960.00	4,320.00	360.00	2,880.00	-1,080.00	3,960.00	0.00				
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.												
			8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %				
TRAFFIC													
43	EXTRUDED CURB												
	40.0000	L.F.	40.0000	18.0000	-55.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	9.0000	-77.50 %				
			1,600.00	720.00	-880.00	1,000.00	-600.00	360.00	-1,240.00				
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1												
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,700.0000	-15.00 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %				
			8,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	6,800.00	-1,200.00	7,200.00	-800.00				
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL												
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,300.0000	-8.00 %	2,600.0000	4.00 %	2,400.0000	-4.00 %				
			10,000.00	9,200.00	-800.00	10,400.00	400.00	9,600.00	-400.00				
46	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	27.5000	10.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %				
			300.00	300.00	0.00	330.00	30.00	288.00	-12.00				
47	PAINT LINE												
	2310.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.4000	-38.46 %	0.6000	-7.69 %	0.4000	-38.46 %				
			1,501.50	924.00	-577.50	1,386.00	-115.50	924.00	-577.50				
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2												
	0.1800	HUND	2,300.0000	1,250.0000	-45.65 %	1,725.0000	-25.00 %	400.0000	-82.61 %				
			414.00	225.00	-189.00	310.50	-103.50	72.00	-342.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005

AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC. AMERICON INC., DBA TAB ENTERPR STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 819 W STATE ST 23020 SE 272ND 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980385812 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100178 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
49	UTILITY CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.								
	1044.0000	L.F.	12.0000	30.0000	150.00 %	32.6500	172.08 %	18.0000	50.00 %
			12,528.00	31,320.00	18,792.00	34,086.60	21,558.60	18,792.00	6,264.00
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-28.04 %		-60.02 %		-68.02 %
			25,015.00	18,000.00	-7,015.00	10,000.00	-15,015.00	8,000.00	-17,015.00
OTHER ITEMS									
51	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	348.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	6.0000	200.00 %	17.5000	775.00 %	21.0000	950.00 %
			696.00	2,088.00	1,392.00	6,090.00	5,394.00	7,308.00	6,612.00
52	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	834.0000	S.F.	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	-33.33 %
			1,251.00	2,085.00	834.00	2,502.00	1,251.00	834.00	-417.00
53	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	14.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	44.0000	25.71 %
			490.00	490.00	0.00	350.00	-140.00	616.00	126.00
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
55	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING								
	1070.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	2.5000	0.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %
			2,675.00	2,675.00	0.00	2,675.00	0.00	3,210.00	535.00
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	110.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	3.1500	-37.00 %
			550.00	660.00	110.00	275.00	-275.00	346.50	-203.50
57	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			100.00 %		400.00 %		500.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
59	INCENTIVE FOR ENVIRONMENTALLY-FRIENDLY BEHAVIOR								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2005

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:32

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC. AMERICON INC., DBA TAB ENTERPR STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 819 W STATE ST 23020 SE 272ND 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980385812 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100178 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
60	INCENTIVE FOR VIOLATION-FREE PERFORMANCE	CALC	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %
61	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
62	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	5,000.00	-40.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	-60.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
			3,000.00	-2,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,040,982.15	12.20%	\$1,168,027.00	20.13%	\$1,250,535.40	50.08%	\$1,562,286.50	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,040,982.15	12.20%	\$1,168,027.00	20.13%	\$1,250,535.40	50.08%	\$1,562,286.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE

----- LOW BIDDER -----

FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1331 BALTIMORE STREET

PROJECT : 04C515  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

LONGVIEW WA 986323208  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-9.46 %
			98,325.65	89,024.00	-9,301.65
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.4000	ACRE	15,000.0000	23,677.0000	57.85 %
			6,000.00	9,470.80	3,470.80
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			184.12 %
			7,500.00	21,309.00	13,809.00
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 364.0000	C.Y.	21.0000	14.2100	-32.33 %
			7,644.00	5,172.44	-2,471.56
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 1070.0000	TON	24.0000	16.5700	-30.96 %
			25,680.00	17,729.90	-7,950.10
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 460.0000	C.Y.	3.5000	9.4700	170.57 %
			1,610.00	4,356.20	2,746.20
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4303.0000	C.Y.	14.0000	14.2100	1.50 %
			60,242.00	61,145.63	903.63
DRAINAGE					
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1410.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	14.2100	18.42 %
			16,920.00	20,036.10	3,116.10
9	FILTER BLANKET 310.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	18.9400	-57.91 %
			13,950.00	5,871.40	-8,078.60
10	STREAMBED GRAVEL 470.0000	TON	28.0000	53.2700	90.25 %
			13,160.00	25,036.90	11,876.90



PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1331 BALTIMORE STREET  
 LONGVIEW WA 986323208  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE						
11	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 550.0000	TON	30.0000	29.6000	-1.33 %	
			16,500.00	16,280.00	-220.00	
12	QUARRY SPALLS 50.0000	TON	90.0000	29.6000	-67.11 %	
			4,500.00	1,480.00	-3,020.00	
13	30 MIL POLYETHYLENE LINER 4000.0000	S.F.	0.8400	7.1000	745.24 %	
			3,360.00	28,400.00	25,040.00	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	12.0000	41.4300	245.25 %	
			1,800.00	6,214.50	4,414.50	
15	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	40.0000	53.2700	33.18 %	
			400.00	532.70	132.70	
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.168 IN. TH. 84 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	150.0000	355.1500	136.77 %	
			9,000.00	21,309.00	12,309.00	
STORM SEWER						
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,775.0000	18.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,775.00	275.00	
WATER LINES						
18	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM. 180.0000	L.F.	87.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			15,660.00	0.00	-15,660.00	
19	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM 89.0000	L.F.	50.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			4,450.00	0.00	-4,450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE

----- LOW BIDDER -----

FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1331 BALTIMORE STREET

04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

LONGVIEW WA 986323208  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
WATER LINES					
20	GATE VALVE 8 IN. 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -1,000.00
STRUCTURE					
21	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 560.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 6,720.00	18.9400 10,606.40	57.83 % 3,886.40
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - SKOBOB CR. BR. L.S.		13,000.00	4,480.00	-65.54 % -8,520.00
23	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 100.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 3,500.00	22.4900 2,249.00	-35.74 % -1,251.00
24	FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	9,378.0000 18,756.00	87.56 % 8,756.00
25	FURNISHING CONC. PILING - 14 IN. DIAM. 1720.0000	L.F.	42.0000 72,240.00	59.8400 102,924.80	42.48 % 30,684.80
26	DRIVING CONC. PILE - 14 IN. DIAM 18.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 18,000.00	1,272.0000 22,896.00	27.20 % 4,896.00
27	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE - 14 IN. DIAM 18.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,500.00	332.1300 5,978.34	32.85 % 1,478.34
28	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 12400.0000	LB.	0.8000 9,920.00	1.1400 14,136.00	42.50 % 4,216.00
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 115.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 69,000.00	550.3300 63,287.95	-8.28 % -5,712.05
30	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 PROJECT : 04C515  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1331 BALTIMORE STREET  
 LONGVIEW WA 986323208  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
31	SUPERSTRUCTURE - SKOBOB CREEK BRIDGE				
		L.S.			6.03 %
			291,000.00	308,559.00	17,559.00
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER				
	288.0000	L.F.	80.0000	101.7600	27.20 %
			23,040.00	29,306.88	6,266.88
SURFACING					
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	880.0000	TON	21.0000	23.6800	12.76 %
			18,480.00	20,838.40	2,358.40
LIQUID ASPHALT					
34	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,155.00	1,155.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
35	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB				
	256.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	230.0600	15.03 %
			51,200.00	58,895.36	7,695.36
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
36	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	470.0000	TON	50.0000	92.3400	84.68 %
			23,500.00	43,399.80	19,899.80
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			423.00	423.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE

----- LOW BIDDER -----

FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1331 BALTIMORE STREET

04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

LONGVIEW WA 986323208  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
38	ESC LEAD				
	16.0000	DAY	75.0000	118.3800	57.84 %
			1,200.00	1,894.08	694.08
39	COMPOST TYPE 1				
	161.0000	C.Y.	36.0000	41.4300	15.08 %
			5,796.00	6,670.23	874.23
40	SILT FENCE				
	1100.0000	L.F.	8.7500	5.9200	-32.34 %
			9,625.00	6,512.00	-3,113.00
41	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	360.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	23.6800	115.27 %
			3,960.00	8,524.80	4,564.80
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
43	EXTRUDED CURB				
	40.0000	L.F.	40.0000	9.4700	-76.33 %
			1,600.00	378.80	-1,221.20
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1				
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,705.0000	-14.75 %
			8,000.00	6,820.00	-1,180.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,670.0000	6.80 %
			10,000.00	10,680.00	680.00
46	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	28.1200	12.48 %
			300.00	337.44	37.44
47	PAINT LINE				
	2310.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.9400	44.62 %
			1,501.50	2,171.40	669.90
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.1800	HUND	2,300.0000	769.4900	-66.54 %
			414.00	138.51	-275.49

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
 SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
 04C515  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1331 BALTIMORE STREET  
 LONGVIEW WA 986323208  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	UTILITY CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 1044.0000	L.F.	12.0000 12,528.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -12,528.00
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		25,015.00	10,141.00	-59.46 % -14,874.00
OTHER ITEMS					
51	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 348.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 696.00	18.9400 6,591.12	847.00 % 5,895.12
52	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 834.0000	S.F.	1.5000 1,251.00	6.3600 5,304.24	324.00 % 4,053.24
53	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 14.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 490.00	22.4900 314.86	-35.74 % -175.14
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
55	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 1070.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 2,675.00	3.5500 3,798.50	42.00 % 1,123.50
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 110.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 550.00	3.5500 390.50	-29.00 % -159.50
57	SPCC PLAN L.S.		500.00	1,310.00	162.00 % 810.00
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
59	INCENTIVE FOR ENVIRONMENTALLY-FRIENDLY BEHAVIOR CALC		7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/04/2005

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:32

PS&E JOB NO : 04C515      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006937      REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL2317  
 HWY : SR 106  
 TITLE : SR 106  
       SKOBOB CREEK FISH PASSAGE  
  
 PROJECT : 04C515  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1331 BALTIMORE STREET  
  
 LONGVIEW WA 986323208  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
60	INCENTIVE FOR VIOLATION-FREE PERFORMANCE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00	
61	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00	
62	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1000.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.9100	-41.80 %
			5,000.00	2,910.00	-2,090.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,040,982.15</u>	<u>\$1,142,923.98</u>	<u>9.79%</u>
			LOW BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,040,982.15</u>	<u>\$1,142,923.98</u>	<u>9.79%</u>
			LOW BIDDER REJECTED		